Test Report
Distribution Testing
UN Package Performance
Tests on aluminium Large
Packaging to contain
1 x Lithium ion battery
Report reference: VA0492
Private and confidential

Boxes, Metal
PACKAGE TYPE: Box, Aluminium
UN TYPE CODE 50B
MANUFACTURER Zarges GmbH
Zarges GmbH, Zargesstrasse 7,
PRODUCTION Zargesstrasse 7
ADDRESS D-8232 Weilheim
Germany POSTCODE
SPECIFICATION OR DRAWING No.* 40876GGV
MANUFACTURING STANDARD ISO 9001 :2000
CONSTRUCTION METHOD OF FABRICATION Swaging, spotwelding, rivetting
SEAM OR JOINT FORMATION Swaging and spotwelding
REINFORCEMENTS Swaging and extruded profiles. Euro wooden pallet base, mass 22 kg
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS (mm) INTERNAL DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT(kg)
PACKAGE Length Box & all
DIMENSIONS
Breadth Height Length Breadth Height Empty box contents
1688 786 697 1650 750 670 30 239.25
NOMINAL TOLERANCE MATERIAL STANDARD TYPE THICKNESS (ISO OR OTHER Ref.) (mm) Plus Minus
MATERIALS TOP al. Alloy 1.5 0.1 0.1
BASE al. Alloy 1.5 0.1 0.1
SIDES al. Alloy 1.5 0.1 0.1
TOP BOTTOM
TYPE, QUANTITY & MATERIAL POSITION & SPACING TYPE, QUANTITY & MATERIAL POSITION & SPACING
CLOSURES,
FASTENINGS &
HINGES 5 Alloy / Steel Catches 3 on the front 1 left and right
REINFORCEMENT
MANUFACTURER'S Palziv UK ltd, Corngreaves Trading Estate, Portersfield Road, Gradley Heath,
NAME & ADDRESS West Midlands, B64 7BN
TYPE or STYLE Fabricated foam fittings to suit product profile
INTERNAL SPECIFICATION 10255 MATERIAL & GRADE Palziv PA30FR
FITTINGS,
or DRAWING No.*
MOULDINGS Etc. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS (mm) INTERNAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
Length WEIGHT 28.300 Breadth Height Length Breadth Height (kg)
1643 744 670 NA NA NA
CUSHIONING or MATERIAL TYPE NA
ABSORBENT
MATERIAL NOMINAL VOLUME (Litres) NA WEIGHT (kg) NA
Length Breadth Height
LINER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL PE Film
CONTENTS* Lithium Ion Battery - 115 KG. Box strapped to pallet base with 2 x 12 mm wide PP across width
* Note: The data on this form should be supported by fully dimensioned general assembly drawings of the box, the fittings and
when appropriate, the contents, in a format not larger than A3
Rev 1. 2010
Form: PS11
PACKAGING SPECIFICATION
Bags, Plastics Film
PACKAGE TYPE Poly Bag
MANUFACTURER I G Industries Ltd
The Flarepath
PRODUCTION
Elsham Wold
ADDRESS Brigg
North Lincolnshire
Open mouth Valved
CONSTRUCTION
0 select all that apply
Seaming method N/A
Measured in flat, Length
DIMENSIONS unopened
(mm) condition (except
2180
gusset)
Gusseted Non-gusseted
0
Face width Face width
(closed) (open)
660
MATERIAL Type & Grade Poly bag, Natural GB Conversion CO-EX
VALVE
Position and

REMARKS Weight- 0.2133kg
Form: PS13
UN TYPE CODE
Ref: VA0492
Page 2 of 7
Appendix A
PRODUCT CODE or Ref.
POSTCODE DN20 0SP
Side Seam Back Seam Tubular
0
Bottom Valve Gusset width
width width (open)
520 / 505
Thickness (Micron) 45
Stitches per 100 mm
Min breaking load
(Newtons)
Rev 1. 2010
F
E
Di
C
B
1 oo.o:;}-[
A
1622.71
1642.71
N
C')
Nr--.
0
q
0
0
-
O'
qi
(")1
��
q,
lJ)
co
I 744.32
- --
BRANCH:
CUSTOMER:
PACK DESCRIPTION:
DWG NO:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
S
I
U")
00
0
0
V')I
01
0
c::i
0
Swindon
I 0255 foam Assembly
DATE:I -
DATE:
THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT .ANO MUST NOT BE
COPIED. DISTRIBUTED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT
Q.A
REVISION: SHEET 1 OF 1
DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING:
CONTAINER TOLERANCE +5/·0
GENERAL TOLERANCE +5/·5